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# of PAC
Term(s)
Work Served (0,
Agency [Rank/Name Job Title Address Phone [E-mail 1or?2) Additional Duties
Fed Med Ctr-Health Svcs Unit
PO Box 1500 (919)
BOP LT Mueller, Catherine Staff Dietitian Butner, NC 27509 575-3900 |cmueller@bop.gov
Bldg 3000 Fed Med Center
PO Box 27066 J Street (817)
BOP CAPT Taylor, Janet Senior Dietitian Fort Worth, TX 76127 782-4063 |imtaylor@bop.gov
Robert A. Taft Labs, NIOSH
Deputy Director, NIOSH |4676 Columbia Parkway
Office of Research and MS C-9 (513) CPO, PHS Uniform Board,
CDC CAPT Huy, Janice Technology Transfer Cincinnati, OH 45226 533-8642 |imh4@cdc.gov 2 Associate Instructor COTA
NCCDPHP/DNPA/CDNB
Sr. Program Management |4770 Buford Highway, NE
Officer/ Public Health MS K-26 (770) PAC;PHS Choral Ensemble,
CDC CDR Sanders, Charlene Nutritionist Atlanta, GA 30341 488-6035 |zen3@cdc.gov Atlanta
CMS, 4th Floor
75 Hawthorne Street (415)
CMS CAPT Beechinor, Eloise Surveyor San Francisco, CA 94105 744-3721 |eloise.beechinor@cms.hhs.gov
CMS/OCSQIQIG
7500 Security Boulevard
Organization Development|S3-02-01 (410)
CMS CAPT Farley, Sandra Specialist Baltimore, MD 21244 786-0433 |sandra.farley@cms.hhs.qov 1 ARP
CMS Dallas RO, Rm 766
Project Officer, Division of |1301 Young Street (214)
CMS CAPT Gessay, Mary Quality Improvement Dallas, TX 75202 767-4456 mary.gessay@cms.hhs.gov
CMS, Room 829
Health Insurance 1301 Young Street (214)
CMS CAPT Herbelin, Karen Specialist Dallas, TX 75202 767-4422 karen.herbelin@cms.hhs.gov 1 OFRD subcommittee
CMS/DPD
7500 Security Boulevard
S3-23-05 (410)
CMS LT Magera, Sandra CMS Partnership Liaison |Baltimore, MD 21244 786-8653 |sandra.magera@cms.hhs.gov
FDA Suite 200 DN PAC Member, CCRF
2675 N. Mayfair Road (414) subcommittee, wellness
FDA LCDR Armendariz, Janis Consumer Safety Officer |Milwaukee, WI 53226 771-7167 |jarmenda@fda.gov subcommittee
FDA Rm BEO57
Consumer Affairs 5100 Paint Branch Parkway (301)
FDA CDR Barrow, Peggy Speicalist College Park, MD 20740 436-1573  |peggy.barrow@cfsan.fda.gov ORFD Subcom
HFS-500 Rm 2B-009
Senior Supervisory Helath |5100 Paint Branch Parkway (301)
FDA CAPT Blakely, Shirley Promotion Officer College Park, MD 20740 436-1916 [shirley.blakely@cfsan.fda.gov Wellness Subcom Chair
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300 Hamilton Ave Rm 309 (914)682-
FDA LTJG Chen, Jane Consumer Safety Officer |White Plains, NY 10601 6166 extll |jane.chen@fda.hhs.gov
Parklawn Bldg, Rm 12A-55
5600 Fishers Lane (301) DN PAC Member, Professional
FDA CDR Cossi, Alexandra Emergency Coordinator  |Rockville, MD 20857 827-5587 |alexandra.cossi@fda.hhs.gov Dev. Committee Chair
FDA (732)
Senior Regulatory 120 North Center Drive 940-8996
FDA LCDR Kelahan, Jean Operations Officer North Brunswick, NJ 08902 x25 jkelahan@ora.fda.gov
Sr. Regulatory Project
Manager, Division of Parklawn Bldg, Rm 17B-45
Reproductive & Urologic |5600 Fishers Lane (301) D/IN PAC Chair, Member Wellness
FDA CDR Makie, Jean Drug Products Rockville, MD 20857 827-7514 Makiej@cder.fda.gov Subcom, ARP
Room 2C-049
5100 Paint Branch Parkway (301) DNPAC Member, Prof Dev Com
FDA CDR Moe, Kristen Compliance Officer College Park, MD 20740 436-2064 |Kristen.moe@cfsan.fda.gov Member, CCRF Com Member,ARP
FDA District Office
10 Waterview Blvd, 3rd Floor (973)
FDA CAPT Mota, Mercedes Parsippany, NJ 07054 526-6009 |mmota@ora.fda.gov
Parklawn Bldg,
Rm 12B-10/HFD-220
Science Education 5600 Fishers Lane (301) 2 term/PAC
FDA CAPT Murphy, Joyanne Specialist Rockville, MD 20857 827-1448 |murphyjoy@cder.fda.gov Chair PAC Membership Commiitte
One Montvale Avenue (781)
FDA LT Noe, Michelle Consumer Safety Offier |Stoneham, MA 02180 596-7813 |mnoe@ora.fda.gov
Parklawn Bldg, Rm 15-55
Congressional Affairs 5600 Fishers Lane (301)
FDA CAPT Prince, Diane Specialist Rockville, MD 20857 827-0090 |[dprince@oc.fda.gov
FDA SW Regional Field Office
Suite 900
Senior Regulatory Review |4040 N Central Expressway (214) Member of Wellness, Mentoring,
FDA CDR Shaw, April Officer Dallas, TX 75204 253-4948 |ashaw@ora.fda.gov 1 and Recruitment Subcomm.
White Oak, Rm 2171
Senior Regulatory 1451 Rockville Pike (301)
FDA CDR Staten, Ann Management Officer Rockville, MD 20852 796-1468 |statena@cder.fda.gov
PAC Webmaster, ARP,
Consumer Affairs 5100 Paint Branch Parkway (301) Recruitment/Mentor SubCom,
FDA CAPT Turpin, Shirley Specialist College Park, MD 20740 436-1705 |shirley.turpin@cfsan.fda.gov Website Subcom
Otay Mesa Resident Post
9777 Via De La Amistad 131 (619)
FDA LCDR Urban, John Investigator San Diego, CA 92154 661-3250 |john.urban@ora.fda.gov
HFD-003 Rockwall Il rm. 1020
CAPT Welschenbach, Sr. Program Management |5600 Fishers Lane (301)
FDA Marilyn Officer Rockville, MD 20857 443-5141  |welschenbach@cder.fda.gov
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Parklawn Bldg., Rm 9A-55

JOAG:Chair, welcome committee,
voting member; Dietitian PAC

5600 Fishers Lane (301) liaison; DCMADA: chair,
HRSA LT Dimeris, Heather Public Health Analyst Rockville, MD 20857 443-4657 |hdimeris@hrsa.gov nominating committee
Chief, Training and Parklawn Bldg., Rm 7-29
Technical Assistance 5600 Fishers Lane (301)
HRSA CAPT Hayes, Celia Branch, HIV/AIDS Bureau |Rockville, MD 20857 443-3669 |chayes@hrsa.gov
HRSA's Office for the
Advancement of Telehealth
5600 Fishers Lane, Rm 7C-22  [(301)
HRSA LT Manning, Kathleen Public Health Analyst Rockville, MD 20857 443-1293 kmanning@hrsa.qgov
Emergency Parklawn Bldg., Rm 14-45
Coordinator/Senior Health |5600 Fishers Lane (301)
HRSA CAPT McNally, Laura Policy Analyst Rockville, MD 20857 433-2533 |Imcnally@hrsa.gov
Branch Chief, National Parklawn Bldg., Rm 13-103
Bioterrorism Hospital 5600 Fishers Lane (301)
HRSA CDR Sanders, Melissa Preparedness Program Rockville, MD 20857 443-0924 msanders@hrsa.gov
Sr Program Mgt Officer
Bureau of Health Prof.
Div. of State, Community |5600 Fishers Lane, Rm 8A-09 |[(301) 443
HRSA CDR Song, Young & Public Health Rockville, MD 20857 3353 ysong@hrsa.gov
Office of Performance Review,
SF Regional Division, 50 UN
Senior Public Health Plaza, Rm 331 (415)
HRSA CAPT Souza, Kenneth Analyst San Francisco, CA 94102 437-8125 |ken.souza@hrsa.hhs.gov
GWL Hansens Disease Center
CDR Torrence-Thomas, Regional Nutrition Paint Clair Branch, Box 242 (225)
HRSA Connie Consultant Carville, LA 70721 642-1931 |yvetteking 2000@yahoo.com
Parklawn Bldg, Rm 18A-39
5600 Fishers Lane (301) PAC secretary, professional
HRSA LCDR Vodicka, Pamella Sr. Public Health Analyst |Rockville, MD 20857 443-2753  |pvodicka@hrsa.gov development subcommittee
Immigration Health Services (305)
Sr. Supervisory Program |18201 S.W. 12th Street 552-1845 CCRF Sub-committee, Mentor,
HRSA CDR Warwar, Kirsten Management Officer Miami, FL 33194 Ext. 302 kwarwar@dhs.gov ARP
HRSA SEFO
61 Forsyth St., Suite 3M60 (404)
HRSA CAPT Wicks, Paulette Regional Coordinator Atlanta, GA 30303-8909 562-4138 pwicks@hrsa.gov
Kanakanak Hospital
PO Box 130 (907)
IHS LT Arntson, Barbara Nutrition Specialist Dillingham, AK 99576 842-9579 |barntson@bbahc.org
KIC Tribal Health Clinic
CAPT Bachman-Carter, Health Administrator 2960 Tongass Ave (907)
IHS Karen (SuD) Ketchikan, AK 99901 228-4935  |kcarter@Kictribe.org
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PHS Indian Hospital

1515 Lawrie Tatum Rd (580)
IHS CDR Banks, Claire Senior Dietitian Lawton, OK 73507 353-0350 |claire.turner@mail.ihs.gov
Phoenix Indian Medical Center
4212 N. 16th Street (602)
IHS CAPT Benincaso, Silvia Senior Dietitian Phoenix, AZ 85016 263-1200 |silvia.benincaso@na.ihs.gov
Pine Ridge PHS Hospital DN PAC Member, US PHS Point
Community Dietitian and |PO Box 1201 (605) Of Contact for National Nutrition
IHS LT Beutler, Amy Pre-diabetes Coordinator |Pine Ridge, SD 57770 867-3054 |aharville@abr.ihs.gov Month
PHS Indian Health Center
PO Box 200 (605)
IHS LCDR Blasius, Kari Senior Staff Dietitian Fort Thompson, SD 57339 245-1543  |kblasius@abrmail.ihs.gov DN PAC Member
IHS Diabetes Program
5300 Homestead Road, NE (505)
IHS CAPT Brown, Tammy Senior Dietitian Consultant|Albuquerque, NM 87110 248-4319  |tammy.brown@ihs.gov
PHS Indian Hospital
Chief, Nutrition and Food |Rt 1 Box 3060 (580)
IHS LCDR Burns, Rosalie Service Unit Clayton, OK 73601 323-2884 [rosalie.burns@mail.ihs.gov
Phoenix Indian Medical Center
Nutrition and Dietetics 4212 N. 16th Street (602)
IHS CAPT Clark, Edith Program Chief Phoenix, AZ 85016 263-1200 |edith.clark@mail.ihs.gov
PHS Indian Hospital
PO Drawer PH (928)
IHS LTJG Coaty, Kristen Staff Dietitian Chinle, AZ 86503 674-7184
Phoenix Indian Medical Center
4212 N. 16th Street (602)
IHS LCDR Collison, Robert Public Health Educator Phoenix, AZ 85016 640-2882 |robert.collison@ihs.gov
PHS Indian Hospital
PO Box 160 (505)
IHS CAPT Crawford, Beverly Area/Regional Consultant [Shiprock, NM 87420 368-7430 |gay.crawford@mail.ihs.gov
PHS Indian Health Center
Senior Dietitian Nutrition |PO Box 1475 (405)
IHS CAPT Dethman, Susan Specialist Wewoka, OK 74884 257-7314  |susan.dethman@mail.ihs.gov
PHS Indian Hospital
PO Box 160 (505) christopher.dunbar@shiprock.ihs.g DN PAC Member, OFRD Subcom
IHS LT Dunbar, Christopher Nutrition Specialist Shiprock, NM 87420 368-6204 |ov Chair
Phoenix Area IHS, Suite 600
Commissioned Corps 40 North Central Avenue (602)
IHS CAPT Frederick, Jan Personnel Coordinator Phoenix, AZ 85004 364-5251 |jan.frederick2@mail.ihs.gov
Maniilaq Association PO BOX  |(907) 442-
IHS LTJIG Tracy Gregg Registered Dietitian 43 Kotzebue, AK 99752 7213 tgregg@maniilag.org
Phoenix Indian Medical Center
4212 N. 16th Street (602)
IHS LT Griefer, Lisa Senior Staff Dietitian Phoenix, AZ 85016 263-1532  |lisa.griefer@na.ihs.gov
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PHS Indian Hospital

QA Specialist, Division of |PO Box 467, Hith Svc Unit (505)
IHS CDR Grizzle, Rebecca Data Quality Director Zuni, NM 87327 782-7533  |rgrizzle@abg.ihs.gov
Alaska Native Medical Center
4315 Diplomacy Drive (907)
IHS CDR Haws, Juli Clinical Dietitian Anchorage, AK 99508 729-2672 |jhaws@anmc.org
Parker Indian Health Center
Dietitian, Diabetes 12033 Agency Road (928)
IHS CAPT Holland, Jo Coordinator Parker, AZ 85344 669-2137 |jo.holland@mail.ihs.gov CCRF/OFRD Subcommittee
PIMC
4212 N 16th St (602) 263-
IHS CDR Holloway, Alfreada Nutritionist Specialist Phoenix, AZ 85016 1200 X1171 |Alfreada.Holloway@ihs.gov
Inscription House Health Center
PO Box 7397 (928)
IHS LTJG Interpreter, Samantha |Dietitian Shonto, AZ 86054 672-3097 |samantha.interpreter@ihs.gov
PHS Indian Hospital
PO Box 9 (406)
IHS CDR Johnson, Charlene Public Health Nutritionist |Crow Agency, MT 59022 638-3487 |charlene.johnson@mail.ihs.gov D/N PAC- CCRF
PHS Indian Hospital
Public Health Nutritionist |PO Drawer PH (928)
IHS LT Johnson, Michelle L. Outpatient Dietitian Chinle, AZ 86503 674-7344  |michelle,johnson@chinle.ihs.gov
Shiprock Service Unit
PO Box 160 (505) DN PAC Member, EEOC,
IHS LCDR Jones, Susan Senior Clinical Dietitian Shiprock, NM 87420 368-6209 |susan.jones@shiprock.ihs.gov Recruitment
Fort Peck Diabetes Program (406)
107 H. St. E. Box 67 768-3491
IHS LCDR Jordan, Susan Diabetes Dietitian Poplar, MT 59255 Ext 4341 susan.jordan2@ihs.gov
IHS, Clinical Support Center 40
N. Central Avenue Ste 780 (602)
IHS LCDR Little, Elaine B. Nutrition Educator Phoenix, AZ 85004 364-7755 |elaine.litle@ihs.gov PAC- Recruitment Sub
IHS Uintah and Ouray Svc Unit
Diabetes Dietitian/CVD PO Box 160 (435)
IHS LT Mahrt, Gregory Grant Coordinator Fort Duchense, UT 84026 725-6892 |greg.mahrt@mail.ihs.gov PAC-Mentoring Sub
Alaska Native Medical Center
Manager, Medical 4315 Diplomacy Drive (907)
IHS LCDR Maloney, Samantha  |Nutrition Therapy Anchorage, AK 99508 729-2675 |smaloney@anmc.org DN PAC Member
PHS Indian Hospital
Supervisory Public Health |PO Box 210 (505)
IHS CDR Maupin, Amy Nutritionist Mescalero, NM 88340 464-3861 amaupin@abg.ihs.gov
Phoenix Indian Medical Center
Breastfeeding Support 4212 N. 16th Street (602)
IHS CDR Murphy, Suzan Program Coordinator Phoenix, AZ 85016 263-1587 suzan.murphy@pimc.ihs.gov
Peach Springs Health Center
PO Box 190 (928)
IHS CDR Nelson, David Public Health Educator Peach Springs, AZ 86434 769-2962 |david.nelson@mail.ihs.gov
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Winslow Indian Health Care

Diabetes Program Center 500 North Indiana Ave [(928)
IHS CAPT Piepmeyer, Joseph Manager Winslow, AZ 86047 289-4646 |joe.piepmeyer@winslow.ihs.gov
PHS Indian Hospital (402)
PO Box HH 878-2440
IHS LCDR Rauth, Leslye Supervisory Dietitian Winnebago, NE 68071 X1000 Irauth@abr.ihs.gov
Parker Indian Health Center
12033 Agency Rd (928) COA Board Member; Membership
IHS CAPT Revere, Glen Public Health Nutritionist |Parker, AZ 85344 669-3282 |glen.revere@mail.ihs.gov & Legislation Comm.
Tuba City Reg Hlth Care Ctr
PO Box 600 (928)
IHS LTJG Scarborough, Deirdra |Nutrition Specialist Tuba City, AZ 86045 737-6202  |deirdra.scarborough@ihs.gov
PHS Indian Hospital
PO Drawer PH (928)
IHS LTJG Selleck, Diane Sr. Clinical Dietitian Chinle, AZ 86503 674-7344  |diane.selleck@chinle.ihs.gov
Area/Regional Nutrition PHS Indian Hospital (918)
IHS CAPT Sipe, Melanie Consultant Claremore, OK 74017 342-6444 |melanie.sipe@mail.ihs.gov
Aberdeen Area Indian HithSvc
Area/Regional Nutrition 115 4th Ave. SE (605) arne.sorenson@rapidcity.aberdeen
IHS CDR Sorenson, Arne Consultant Aberdeen, SD 57401 226-7259 |.ihs.gov
PHS Choctaw Nation Hospital
Chief Basic Nutrition and |Dept of Dietetics (918) mnsouthard@choctawnationhealth
IHS CDR Southard, Mary Dietetics of Food Talihina, OK 74571 567-7058 .com
PHS Indian Hospital
Chief Of Nutrition PO Box 860 (928) DN PAC member, DOD National
IHS CDR Tate, Vangie Complex-Dietary Whiteriver, AZ 85941 338-3574 |vangie.tate@mail.ihs.gov 1 Nutrition Month comm.
SFIH Depts: Food & PHS Indian Hospital
Nutrition/ Environmental [1700 Cerrillos Road (505)
IHS CAPT Travis, Leeanna Services Santa Fe, NM 87501 946-9541 |ltravis@abq.ihs.gov 1-2
Alaska Native Medical Center DN PAC member, Mentor sub-
Alaska Area Nutrition 4315 Diplomacy Drive (907) committee
IHS LCDR Treat, Carol Consultant Anchorage, AK 99508 729-1128 |ctreat@anmc.org IHS liaison for Alaska
Winslow Indian Health Center
Nutrition Specialty 500 North Indiana Ave (928)
IHS LCDR Warren, Susan Consultant Winslow, AZ 86047 289-6254 [susan.warren@ihs.gov Mentoring subcommittee chair
PHS Indian Hospital (406)
IHS CAPT Woolf, Wynona Clinical Dietitian Browning, MT 59417 338-6124  |wynona.woolf@mail.ihs.gov 0
Shiprock Service Unit
Nutrition and Dietetics PO Box 160 (505)
IHS CAPT Yang-Oshida, Miranda |Program Chief Shiprock, NM 87420 368-6206 miranda.yoshida@shiprock.ihs.gov CCRF, Mentor, EEO, Mediator
PHS Indian Hospital
Community Nutrition PO Drawer PH (928) Category lead recruiter,
IHS CDR Yatabe, Graydon Coordinator Chinle, AZ 86503 674-7488 |graydon.yatabe@ihs.gov Recruitment Subcommittee
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Bldg 10, Room 6-2551

Senior Hospital 10 Center Drive, MSC 1504 (301)
NIH CAPT Ayres, Elaine Administrator Bethesda, MD 20892 594-3019 |eayres@cc.nih.gov 0
Bldg 10 Rm B2-2426
Clinical Research Dietitian |10 Center Drive MSC 1078 (301)
NIH CDR Bergerson, Sara Specialist Bethesda, MD 20892-1078 496-8169 |sbergerson@cc.nih.gov 1
Bldg 10 Rm B2-2426
10 Center Drive MSC 1078 (301) Member, PHS Recognition Task
NIH LT Denkinger, Blakeley Clinical Research Dietitian |Bethesda, MD 20892-1078 496-8145 |bdenkinger@cc.nih.gov 0 Force
Deputy Chief, Planning & |Bldg 10, Rm 6-5560
Organizational 10 Center Drive, MSC 1504 (301)
NIH CAPT Ford, Denise Development Bethesda, MD 20892 451-9868 |dford@nih.gov 1
Director, NIH Dietetic Bldg 10 Rm B2-2426
Internship; Clinical 10 Center Drive MSC 1078 (301)
NIH CAPT Leser, Maureen Research Dietitian Bethesda, MD 20892-1078 496-6349 |mleser@cc.nih.gov 2 OFRD & Wellness subcommittees
Bldg 10 Rm B2-2426
Chief, Clinical Nutrition 10 Center Drive MSC 1078 (301) DN PAC Member, Professional
NIH CDR Michael, Madeline Service Bethesda, MD 20892-1078 496-3312 |mmichael@cc.nih.gov 1 (currently) |Dev. Subcommittee
Bldg 10 Rm B2-2426
Dietitian/ Nutrition 10 Center Drive MSC 1078 (301)
NIH LT Schollnberger, Merel Specialist Bethesda, MD 20892-1078 451-5884  |scholinbergers@cc.nih.gov 0
Bldg 10 Rm B2-2426
Clinical Research Dietitian |10 Center Drive MSC 1078 (301)
NIH CDR Sebring, Nancy Specialist Bethesda, MD 20892-1079 496-6348 |nsebring@cc.nih.gov 0 Roster subcommittee
Humphrey Bldg Rm. 635F
200 Independence Ave SW (202) OFRD, Website and Professional
oS LCDR Dunaway, Suzan Public Health Analyst Washington, DC 20201 205-4733 |ytwo@aol.com Dev. Subcommittees
1101 Wootton Parkway
Plaza Level Suite 100 Rockville |(240)
OCCO LCDR Thomas, Jacqueline |OCCO Liaison MD 20857 453-6008 [jacqueline.thomas@hhs.gov
Enforcement 1919 S. Highland Ave.
Investigations & Analysis |Suite 115C (630) 620-
USDA LCDR Pauli, Carma J. Officer Lombard, IL 60148 7474 X230 |carma.pauli@fsis.usda.gov ARP; RD Roster POC




